Dimensional drawings in mm
S
M
D
 P
TC
 Therm
istors for O

SMD_PTC_ Overcurrent_Musterset_130408  09.04.13  17:23  Seite 1
Product range
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Type IR IS ISmax RR Rmin AEC- Ordering code
case (V = Vmax) Q2001)
size [mA] [mA] [A] [V] [V]
Vmax = 30 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
1210 A606 90 180 0.50 27 17 – B59606A0110A062
1210 A607 70 130 0.40 55 30 – B59607A0120A062
Vmax = 32 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
0402 A407 13 32 0.12 470 265  B59407A0115A062
Vmax = 60 V DC or V AC, VR = 42 V DC or V AC
0603 A622 22 47 0.22 220 150 – B59622A0090A062
Vmax = 80 V DC or V AC, VR = 63 V DC or V AC
0603 A623 15 33 0.15 470 300 – B59623A0090A062
1210 A707 50 90 0.30 125 75 – B59707A0120A062
Vmax = 265 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC
1210 A807 15 40 0.20 400 200 – B59807A0090A062
Vmax = 400 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC

SMD_PTC_ Overcurrent_Musterset_130408  09.04.13  17:23  Seite 2
Product range
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Type IR IS ISmax RR Rmin AEC- Ordering code
case (V = Vmax) Q2001)
size [mA] [mA] [A] [V] [V]
Vmax = 30 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
1210 A606 90 180 0.50 27 17 – B59606A0110A062
1210 A607 70 130 0.40 55 30 – B59607A0120A062
Vmax = 32 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
0402 A407 13 32 0.12 470 265  B59407A0115A062
Vmax = 60 V DC or V AC, VR = 42 V DC or V AC
0603 A622 22 47 0.22 220 150 – B59622A0090A062
Vmax = 80 V DC or V AC, VR = 63 V DC or V AC
0603 A623 15 33 0.15 470 300 – B59623A0090A062
1210 A707 50 90 0.30 125 75 – B59707A0120A062
Vmax = 265 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC
1210 A807 15 40 0.20 400 200 – B59807A0090A062
Vmax = 400 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC

SMD_PTC_ Overcurrent_Musterset_130408  09.04.13  17:23  Seite 2
Product range
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Type IR IS ISmax RR Rmin AEC- Ordering code
case (V = Vmax) Q2001)
size [mA] [mA] [A] [V] [V]
Vmax = 30 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
1210 A606 90 180 0.50 27 17 – B59606A0110A062
1210 A607 70 130 0.40 55 30 – B59607A0120A062
Vmax = 32 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
0402 A407 13 32 0.12 470 265  B59407A0115A062
Vmax = 60 V DC or V AC, VR = 42 V DC or V AC
0603 A622 22 47 0.22 220 150 – B59622A0090A062
Vmax = 80 V DC or V AC, VR = 63 V DC or V AC
0603 A623 15 33 0.15 470 300 – B59623A0090A062
1210 A707 50 90 0.30 125 75 – B59707A0120A062
Vmax = 265 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC
1210 A807 15 40 0.20 400 200 – B59807A0090A062
Vmax = 400 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC